Washington County Riverboat Foundation
2008 Spring Competitive Fund Grants

ORGANIZATION

Washington Athletic Booster Club
Washington Fire Department
Washington High School

Washington County

Washington County Conservation Board
Highland School-Ainsworth Ball Assoc
Ainsworth Community Together

Washington Community Y

Highland Community Schools
Highland Community Schools
Wayland Fire Department

City of Crawfordsville

Riverside Community Fire Department
Brighton Volunteer First Responders
University of Iowa Foundation

City of Riverside
Wellman Elementary School
Mid-Prairie Community Schools

West Chester Heritage Association
Friends Of Lake Darling
Highland Community Schools

Washington Concert Association
City of Wellman

Blair House Nonprofit Corp.
Systems Unlimited, Inc

City of Brighton

Wellman Volunteer Ambulance
Mid-Prairie Middle School
Washington County Pheasants Forever
Make-A-Wish Foundation of Iowa
Columbus Community Senior Center
Keota's Wilson Memorial Library

St James School

City of West Chester

Crawfordsville American Legion
Mid-Prairie Community Schools
American Red Cross

Camp Highland

Friends Of Iowa CASA and FCRB

PROJECT TITLE

Phase II Case Field Project

Fire Truck Replacement

High Tech Laptop Initiative

Vine Ave Bike Trail

Brighton to Lake Darling Trail Extension
Ainsworth Ball Field Improvements
Ainsworth Opera House Exterior
Restoration

Youth/Senior Rooms Upgrade
Gymnasium Improvement for Safety
Technology Integration in the Classroom
Rural Fire Apparatus

City Water System Power Backup
Updated Cascade System & Bunker Gear
Emergency Response Unit with Equipment
Engineering Is Elementary- Washington
Co.

Storm and Fire Warning Sieren
Technology in the Classroom
"Nspire"ing Students through Creative
Technology

Bathroom Renovation

Playground Structure- Lake Darling Lodge
Jr High Baseball, Softball &High School
Soccer

Three-Year Patron Sponsor

Downtown Beautification Project

Blair House Restoration

Transportation for Individuals with
Disabilities

Community Emergency Shelter

Cardiac Monitor Replacement
Technology to Enhance Education

Iowa Habitat Huddle

Adopt a Wish Program

Replacement of Roof

Young Adult Room Expansion
Enhancing Student Achievement
Generator for Pump House

Veterans Memorial Project
Supplementing School Spanish Program
Disaster Prevention and Preparedness
Camp Highland Activity Program

2008 Volunteer Conference

GRANT
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$100,000
$100,000

$70,000
$54,320

$44,305
$35,000
$30,000
$30,000
$29,700
$28,041
$27,500
$23,517

$22,600
$18,271
$18,195

$15,012
$15,000
$15,000

$15,000
$12,744
$10,000
$10,000

$8,750
$8,000
$7,970
$7,000
$6,130
$5,000
$4,206
$4,000
$3,589
$3,000
$3,000
$2,385
$2,000

$500

39 grants totaling $1,239,735

The WCREF is the non-profit affiliate and gaming license holder for the Riverside Casino and Golf Resort



Washington County Riverboat Foundation
2008 Fall Competitive Fund Grants

ORGANIZATION
Crawford Township Fire Association

City of Washington Park Board

St James Catholic Church
Washington County Hospital & Clinics
Wellman Volunteer Fire Dept
Washington Community Schools
Mid-Prairie Foundation

Mid- Prairie Schools

Highland Schools

Mid- Prairie Schools

Washington Community Schools
Keota Community Schools

Mid- Prairie Schools -- Middle School
Kalona Volunteer Fire Dept

Lake Darling Youth Center
Washington County Extension

City of Wellman

Wellman Volunteer Ambulance Service

East Central Iowa Council of Governments
Golf for Injured Veterans Everywhere
(Special project grants in September)

PROJECT TITLE

Crawfordsville Fire, City Hall, & First Responders
Building

Bandstand Improvement Project

St. James Church Gathering Center

Full Field Digital Mammography

Replacement of Rescue Truck

Media Enabled Classrooms

Kalona Elementary Playground Project

5-12 Instrument Replacement/Addition
Technology Integration in the Classroom
Technology to Enhance Transportation Safety
Science Technology for H.S. Science & Math
Technology/Mimeo Interactive Whiteboards
Smart Boards for Smarter Students

Protective Equipment and Gear

Fencing, Landscape-Waste Water Improvement
Barn Quits of Washington County

Downtown Beautification

Equipment Upgrades

18 projects totaling

EDA Revolving Loan Fund matching funds
Golf Tournament Sponsorship

Total Fall Grants

GRANT
$200,000

$125,000
$120,000
$70,000
$45,000
$40,000
$30,000
$25,000
$25,000
$22,000
$21,000
$20,000
$20,000
$13,000
$8,800
$5,000
$5,000
$4,500

$799,300

$85,000
$5,000

$889,300

The WCREF is the non-profit affiliate and gaming license holder for the Riverside Casino and Golf Resort
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