Washington County Riverboat Foundation 2008 Spring Competitive Fund Grants

ORGANIZATION	PROJECT TITLE	GRANT
Washington Athletic Booster Club	Phase II Case Field Project	\$150,000
Washington Fire Department	Fire Truck Replacement	\$150,000
Washington High School	High Tech Laptop Initiative	\$150,000
Washington County	Vine Ave Bike Trail	\$100,000
Washington County Conservation Board	Brighton to Lake Darling Trail Extension	\$100,000
Highland School-Ainsworth Ball Assoc	Ainsworth Ball Field Improvements	\$70,000
Ainsworth Community Together	Ainsworth Opera House Exterior Restoration	\$54,320
Washington Community Y	Youth/Senior Rooms Upgrade	\$44,305
Highland Community Schools	Gymnasium Improvement for Safety	\$35,000
Highland Community Schools	Technology Integration in the Classroom	\$30,000
Wayland Fire Department	Rural Fire Apparatus	\$30,000
City of Crawfordsville	City Water System Power Backup	\$29,700
Riverside Community Fire Department	Updated Cascade System & Bunker Gear	\$28,041
Brighton Volunteer First Responders	Emergency Response Unit with Equipment	\$27,500
University of Iowa Foundation	Engineering Is Elementary- Washington Co.	\$23,517
City of Riverside	Storm and Fire Warning Sieren	\$22,600
Wellman Elementary School	Technology in the Classroom	\$18,271
Mid-Prairie Community Schools	"Nspire"ing Students through Creative Technology	\$18,195
West Chester Heritage Association	Bathroom Renovation	\$15,012
Friends Of Lake Darling	Playground Structure- Lake Darling Lodge	\$15,000
Highland Community Schools	Jr High Baseball, Softball &High School Soccer	\$15,000
Washington Concert Association	Three-Year Patron Sponsor	\$15,000
City of Wellman	Downtown Beautification Project	\$12,744
Blair House Nonprofit Corp.	Blair House Restoration	\$10,000
Systems Unlimited, Inc	Transportation for Individuals with Disabilities	\$10,000
City of Brighton	Community Emergency Shelter	\$8,750
Wellman Volunteer Ambulance	Cardiac Monitor Replacement	\$8,000
Mid-Prairie Middle School	Technology to Enhance Education	\$7,970
Washington County Pheasants Forever	Iowa Habitat Huddle	\$7,000
Make-A-Wish Foundation of Iowa	Adopt a Wish Program	\$6,130
Columbus Community Senior Center	Replacement of Roof	\$5,000
Keota's Wilson Memorial Library	Young Adult Room Expansion	\$4,206
St James School	Enhancing Student Achievement	\$4,000
City of West Chester	Generator for Pump House	\$3,589
Crawfordsville American Legion	Veterans Memorial Project	\$3,000
Mid-Prairie Community Schools	Supplementing School Spanish Program	\$3,000
American Red Cross	Disaster Prevention and Preparedness	\$2,385
Camp Highland	Camp Highland Activity Program	\$2,000
Friends Of Iowa CASA and FCRB	2008 Volunteer Conference	\$500

39 grants totaling **\$1,239,735**

Washington County Riverboat Foundation 2008 Fall Competitive Fund Grants

ORGANIZATION	PROJECT TITLE	GRANT
Crawford Township Fire Association	Crawfordsville Fire, City Hall, & First Responders Building	\$200,000
City of Washington Park Board	Bandstand Improvement Project	\$125,000
St James Catholic Church	St. James Church Gathering Center	\$120,000
Washington County Hospital & Clinics	Full Field Digital Mammography	\$70,000
Wellman Volunteer Fire Dept	Replacement of Rescue Truck	\$45,000
Washington Community Schools	Media Enabled Classrooms	\$40,000
Mid-Prairie Foundation	Kalona Elementary Playground Project	\$30,000
Mid- Prairie Schools	5-12 Instrument Replacement/Addition	\$25,000
Highland Schools	Technology Integration in the Classroom	\$25,000
Mid- Prairie Schools	Technology to Enhance Transportation Safety	\$22,000
Washington Community Schools	Science Technology for H.S. Science & Math	\$21,000
Keota Community Schools	Technology/Mimeo Interactive Whiteboards	\$20,000
Mid- Prairie Schools Middle School	Smart Boards for Smarter Students	\$20,000
Kalona Volunteer Fire Dept	Protective Equipment and Gear	\$13,000
Lake Darling Youth Center	Fencing, Landscape-Waste Water Improvement	\$8,800
Washington County Extension	Barn Quits of Washington County	\$5,000
City of Wellman	Downtown Beautification	\$5,000
Wellman Volunteer Ambulance Service	Equipment Upgrades	\$4,500
	18 projects totaling	\$799,300
East Central Iowa Council of Governments	EDA Revolving Loan Fund matching funds	\$85,000
Golf for Injured Veterans Everywhere	Golf Tournament Sponsorship	\$5,000
(Special project grants in September)	Total Fall Grants	\$889,300
	iolai rali Granis	9009,3UU